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Crusty Classic Open Freestyle & Final – Sat 9/18/10
Order Handler Dog Athleticism Variation Presentation Accuracy Total FSX2 T&F Grand Total Place

7 Todd Murnan Bella 9.8 9.4 9.6 9.2 38 76 9.5 85.5 1
24 Kirby McIlveen Flash 9.3 9.2 9.5 9 37 74 8.5 82.5 2
30 Al Erikson Gracie 8.9 8.7 8.3 7.8 33.7 67.4 14 81.4 3
11 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 8.6 8.4 8.6 7.5 33.1 66.2 10.5 76.7 4
13 Al Erikson George 9.2 8.9 9 9.6 36.7 73.4 3 76.4 5
16 Jeff Hill Enzo 8.5 8.7 8.6 7.4 33.2 66.4 10 76.4 5
20 Steve Teer Irish 9 8.8 9 8.2 35 70 3.5 73.5 6
19 Bruce Brantley Dixie 7.2 7 7.2 6.8 28.2 56.4 15.5 71.9 7
6 Marie Earle Nitro Nana 8 8.4 8.4 7.6 32.4 64.8 7 71.8 8
35 Jonathan Offi Aztec 8.6 8.5 8.3 5.8 31.2 62.4 9 71.4 9
28 Matt  Meiring Kendall 7.8 7.6 7.2 6.8 29.4 58.8 11.5 70.3 10
3 Jonathan Offi Ruby 8.8 8.7 8.9 8 34.4 68.8 0 68.8 11
2 Bruce Brantley Casey 8.2 7.9 8.2 6.5 30.8 61.6 7 68.6 12
23 Robbie Shyken Taz 7.2 7 7.3 6.7 28.2 56.4 11.5 67.9 13
12 Matt  Meiring Xena 8.2 8 7.9 7.9 32 64 3.5 67.5 14
10 Dave Rosell Tango 7.3 7 7.2 7.8 29.3 58.6 8 66.6 15
25 Robert Gutierrez Nike 8 7.6 7.8 5.6 29 58 8.5 66.5 16
21 Cheryl Kamikubo Riley 6.9 7.1 7.2 5.2 26.4 52.8 13 65.8 17
36 Todd Murnan GRIT 8.9 7.6 7.1 5.7 29.3 58.6 7 65.6 18
15 Eva Gutierrez Iniki 8.1 7.9 7.8 5.8 29.6 59.2 3 62.2 19
9 CJ Fithian Sydney 7.1 7 7 6 27.1 54.2 7.5 61.7 20
26 Michelle Martin Jasmine 8 7.3 8 5.5 28.8 57.6 4 61.6 21
8 Clint Marlow Deuce 8 7.8 7.6 6.5 29.9 59.8 0 59.8 22
32 Benny Wong KD 7.1 7 7 5.2 26.3 52.6 7 59.6 23
22 Marie Earle Mighty Murphy 7.2 7.2 7.3 5.5 27.2 54.4 5 59.4 24
14 Mike Anderson Koda 7.8 6.4 6.3 7.6 28.1 56.2 3 59.2 25
29 Clint Marlow Casey 7.8 7.2 7 5 27 54 3.5 57.5 26
5 Robert Gutierrez Lanakila 7.3 7.6 7.5 4.5 26.9 53.8 3.5 57.3 27
1 Robbie Shyken Gabriel 6.8 7.1 6.8 6.6 27.3 54.6 2.5 57.1 28
38 Marla VanWilligan Jack 6.5 6.3 6.8 6.8 26.4 52.8 3.5 56.3 29
33 Bruce Brantley Haley 7.8 6.8 7.1 4.4 26.1 52.2 4 56.2 30
18 Julio MacWilliams Fennel 7 6.8 6.6 6.8 27.2 54.4 0 54.4 31
34 Dave Rosell Cash 6.6 6.5 6.3 4.5 23.9 47.8 6.5 54.3 32
39 Larry VanWilligan Chance 7.2 6 6 5.7 24.9 49.8 0 49.8 33
27 CJ Fithian Melbourne 7 6.6 6.7 3.5 23.8 47.6 1.5 49.1 34
17 Benny Wong Skid 6.8 6.8 6.8 4 24.4 48.8 0 48.8 35
37 Mike Bucci Gilroy 6.2 6 6 2.9 21.1 42.2 6 48.2 36
4 Benny Wong Kiki 6.5 6.2 6.8 4.5 24 48 0 48 37
31 Donna Malmlov Sydney 6.3 5 5 3.2 19.5 39 8.5 47.5 38

Highest Freestyle Score Award
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Crusty Classic Open Toss & Fetch  Sat 9/18/10
Order Handler Dog Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Throw 7 TOTAL

1 Robbie Shyken Gabriel 0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5
2 Bruce Brantley Casey 3 0 0 4 7
3 Jonathan Offi Ruby 0 0 0 0
4 Benny Wong Kiki 0 0 0 0
5 Robert Gutierrez Lanakila 0 0 3.5 0 0 3.5
6 Marie Earle Nitro Nana 0 2 2.5 0 2.5 7
7 Todd Murnan Bella 3.5 3.5 0 2.5 0 9.5
8 Clint Marlow Deuce 0 0 0 0 0
9 CJ Fithian Sydney 1 2.5 0 2.5 1.5 7.5

10 Dave Rosell Tango 0 4.5 3.5 0 8
11 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 3.5 0 3.5 3.5 10.5
12 Matt  Meiring Xena 3.5 0 0 0 3.5
13 Al Erikson George 0 0 0 3 3
14 Mike Anderson Koda 0 0 3 3
15 Eva Gutierrez Iniki 0 0 0 0 3 3
16 Jeff Hill Enzo 4 3 0 3 10
17 Benny Wong Skid 0 0 0 0 0
18 Julio MacWilliams Fennel 0 0 0 0 0
19 Bruce Brantley Dixie 3.5 4.5 3 4.5 15.5
20 Steve Teer Irish 0 3.5 0 0 3.5
21 Cheryl Kamikubo Riley 3.5 3 3 3.5 13
22 Marie Earle Mighty Murphy 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 5
23 Robbie Shyken Taz 0 4.5 0 3.5 3.5 11.5
24 Kirby McIlveen Flash 0 4.5 4 0 8.5
25 Robert Gutierrez Nike 0 0 4 4.5 8.5
26 Michelle Martin Jasmine 0 0 0 4 4
27 CJ Fithian Melbourne 1.5 0 0 0 0 1.5
28 Matt  Meiring Kendall 0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5
29 Clint Marlow Casey 3.5 0 0 0 3.5
30 Al Erikson Gracie 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 3 14
31 Donna Malmlov Sydney 0 4 0 4.5 8.5
32 Benny Wong KD 3 0 4 7
33 Bruce Brantley Haley 0 0 4 0 4
34 Dave Rosell Cash 3 3.5 0 0 6.5
35 Jonathan Offi Aztec 4.5 4.5 0 0 9
36 Todd Murnan GRIT 3.5 0 0 3.5 7
37 Mike Bucci Gilroy 0 1 0 1 4 6
38 Marla VanWilligan Jack 1.5 0 0 0 2 3.5
39 Larry VanWilligan Chance 0 0 0 0 0
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Crusty Classic Intermediate Toss & Fetch - Round 1 – Sat 9/18/10

Order Handler Dog Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Throw 7 Rd 1 Total
1 Jason Largent Harley 0 3 0 0 3 6
2 Robbie Shyken Eli 0 3 4 0 7
3 Mai Idzkowski Bay Lee Twister 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Darrel Earle Mighty Murphy 2.5 0 0 3.5 0 6
5 Jonathan Offi Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 0
6 Jennifer Hill Enzo 0 0 0 3 3
7 Mark Youngberg Lucky Dog 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Al Erikson Roxy 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Jason Largent Jasmine 3.5 3.5 3 0 0 10
10 Mike Anderson Luna 0 3 0 2 0 5
11 Graham Scott Lady 0 0 0 4 4
12 Michelle Martin Harley 0 0 0 0 0
13 Darrel Earle Nitro Nana 1 0 3 0 0 4
14 Mai Idzkowski Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alan Kamikubo Riley 3.5 3.5 3.5 0 3 13.5
16 Larry VanWilligan Mattie 0 0 0 0
17 Ed Oswalt Shostro 2 2 0 0 0 4
18 Matt Meiring Ski 4.5 4 4.5 0 13
19 Marla VanWilligan Chance 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jonathan Offi Blitz 0 4 0 4
21 Dave St Clair Torch 0 2 2 0 0 4
22 Jeff Hill Sydney 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marla VanWilligan Tyree 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ed Oswalt Mia 2 0 2.5 0 0 4.5
25 Ken Anderson Maggie 2 0 0 0 2
26 Patrick Major Karma 0 0 2 0 2
27 Steve Malmlov Foster 0 0 4 0 4
28 Larry VanWilligan Jack 0 0 2 0 2
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Crusty Classic Intermediate Toss & Fetch - Round 2 & Final – Sat 9/18/10

Order Handler Dog Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Throw 7 RD 2 Total Rd 1 Total Place
18 Matt Meiring Ski 0 3 3 2 8 13 21 1
13 Darrel Earle Nitro Nana 3.5 4.5 4.5 4 16.5 4 20.5 2
15 Alan Kamikubo Riley 2.5 0 0 0 2 4.5 13.5 18 3
12 Michelle Martin Harley 4.5 4.5 3 4 16 0 16 4
9 Jason Largent Jasmine 0 0 3 0 2.5 0 5.5 10 15.5 5
6 Jennifer Hill Enzo 0 3.5 3.5 3 10 3 13 6
1 Jason Largent Harley 0 0 2 2 2.5 6.5 6 12.5 7
2 Robbie Shyken Eli 0 2 0 0 2.5 4.5 7 11.5 8
5 Jonathan Offi Brooklyn 0 3 4.5 4 11.5 0 11.5 8
4 Darrel Earle Mighty Murphy 3.5 0 0 0 0 3.5 6 9.5 10
3 Mai Idzkowski Bay Lee Twister 0 0 0 2.5 1.5 1  5 3 8 11

26 Patrick Major Karma 0 2 2 2 6 2 8 11
27 Steve Malmlov Foster 0 0 4 0 4 4 8 11
8 Al Erikson Roxy 0 3 0 2.5 0 5.5 2 7.5 14

11 Graham Scott Lady 0 0 2.5 0 0 2.5 4 6.5 15
17 Ed Oswalt Shostro 2 0 0 2 4 6 16
10 Mike Anderson Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 17
24 Ed Oswalt Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 4.5 18
20 Jonathan Offi Blitz 0 0 0 4 4 19
21 Dave St Clair Torch 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 19
25 Ken Anderson Maggie 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 21
7 Mark Youngberg Lucky Dog 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 22

14 Mai Idzkowski Cheyenne 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 23
28 Larry VanWilligan Jack Scratch Scratch 2 2 24
16 Larry VanWilligan Mattie Scratch Scratch 0 0 24
19 Marla VanWilligan Chance Scratch Scratch 0 0 24
22 Jeff Hill Sydney Scratch Scratch 0 0 24
23 Marla VanWilligan Tyree Scratch Scratch 0 0 24

Highest Single T&F Round Award

Grand 
Total
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Crusty Classic Novice Toss & Fetch – Round 1 – Sat 9/18/10

Order Handler Dog Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Throw 7
1 Pat Fithian Sydney x 1 2 x 3
2 Erin Kramer Tripp x 2 x x 2 4
3 Dennis Davoren Kitty x x 2 x 2
4 Tom Boyd Chance x x x 3.5 x 3.5
5 Carol Shyken Eli x 1 x x x 1
6 Natalie Nash Frisbee x x x x 1.5 1.5
7 Eric Lee Chloe x x 2 x 2
8 Marina Coleridge Remi 1 1.5 1.5 x 1.5 5.5
9 Pat Scott Lady 2.5 2.5 x 5

10 Katie Butler Laredo 2 x x x 2 4
11 Quinn Anderson Maggie x x x x x x 0
12 Megan Liszewski Gilroy x 3.5 x x 3.5
13 Thomas Sorrell Deuce x x 4 4 8
14 Pat Fithian Melbourne x x x x x 0
15 Brian Cooper x x x 2.5 2.5
16 Erin Kramer Ruby 2 x x x x 2.5 4.5
17 Noah Anderson Maggie x x x x 0
18 Michael Clark Tucker x 2.5 x 2 4.5
19 Ryan VanBrandt Milee x 2 2 x 2.5 6.5
20 Patrick Major Sammy Davis 1 2.5 2 x 5.5
21 Thomas Lee Dixie x x x x 0
22 Thomas Sorrell Kacie x x x x 0
23 Eliza Anderson Maggie x 1.5 x x 1.5 x 3
24 Wayne Foster Bella Scratch
25 Callie Gartner Skid x 2 1 x x 3

Round 1 
Total
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Crusty Classic Novice Toss & Fetch – Round 2 & Final – Sat 9/18

Order Handler Dog Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Throw 7 Round 2 Total Round  1 Total Grand Total Place
19 Ryan VanBrandt Milee 0 2.5 3.5 2 0 2 10 6.5 16.5 1
13 Thomas Sorrell Deuce 0 0 4 4 8 12 2
8 Marina Coleridge Remi 0 1.5 1 1 1.5 1 6 5.5 11.5 3*

16 Erin Kramer Ruby 0 0 2.5 1.5 2 1 7 4.5 11.5 3
2 Erin Kramer Tripp 1.5 2.5 0 0 2.5 0 6.5 4 10.5 5
9 Pat Scott Lady 0 2 0 0 2 5 7 6

20 Patrick Major Sammy Davis 0 0 1.5 0 1.5 5.5 7 6
12 Megan Liszewski Gilroy 0 3 0 3 3.5 6.5 8
23 Eliza Anderson Maggie 1 0 1.5 0 0 1 3.5 3 6.5 8
4 Tom Boyd Chance 2.5 0 0 0 2.5 3.5 6 10
1 Pat Fithian Sydney 0 0 2.5 0 2.5 3 5.5 11

18 Michael Clark Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 4.5 4.5 12
5 Carol Shyken Eli 1.5 1.5 0 0 3 1 4 13
6 Natalie Nash Frisbee 1 0 0 1.5 0 2.5 1.5 4 13

22 Thomas Sorrell Kacie 0 4 0 0 4 0 4 13
3 Dennis Davoren Kitty 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 16

11 Quinn Anderson Maggie 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 17
17 Noah Anderson Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
10 Katie Butler Laredo Scratch 4 4 19
25 Callie Gartner Skid Scratch 3 3 20
15 Brian Cooper Scratch 2.5 2.5 21
7 Eric Lee Chloe Scratch 2 2 22

14 Pat Fithian Melbourne Scratch 0 0 23
21 Thomas Lee Dixie Scratch 0 0 23
24 Wayne Foster Bella Scratch 0 0 23

*Tiebreaker determined by least amount of throws

Crowd Pleaser Award – Pat Scott & Lady
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